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20-21 Wagaraw Road - Bldg. 35E, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410
E;\VlVO\/ltlm (973) 636-9145/Email:info@envirovisionconsultants.com

Consulbant<, lne. INJ DOM IEMA Lic. # 1097
CLIENT: River Vale School District Project Number 23-274
PROJECT: Lead in Drinking Water Roberge Annex

ADDRESS: 609 Westwood Ave. River Vale NJ 07675 Report Date: Sept. 25. 2023
Field Technician: Jordan Prysko

As per your request, EnviroVision Consultants, Inc. was contracted by the River Vale
School District to conduct Lead (Pb) in drinking water sampling at the Roberge Annex
Building on September 7, 2023. The sample locations, in addition to unique sample
location codes were determined / assigned by school district personnel. The school
district performed the proper flushing of the outlets prior to sampling and EnviroVision
was instructed to collect only first draw samples for this sampling event. The school
district’s corresponding flushing logs should be attached to this report.

The facility was closed at the time of sampling in order to prevent occupants from
utilizing any water outlets. After flushing, the water in the facility must remain
motionless in the plumbing fixtures for a minimum of 8 hours, but no more than 43
hours. Cold water samples were collected in pre-cleaned high-density polyethylene
(HDPE) 250mL wide mouth bottles.

The sample was analyzed at EMSL Analytical, Inc. in Cinnaminson, New Jersey
(NJDEP#03036), accredited in accordance with NELAC (National Environmental
Laboratory Accreditation Conference). The analytical method utilized was inductively
coupled plasma mass spectrometry ICP-MS (EPA 200.8).

Results: Two drinking water samples were collected from the Roberge Annex. A blank
was also taken, as required, for Quality Assurance Purposes.

The samples analyzed were all below the detectable limit (reporting limit) and thereforc
less than the EPA threshold of 15 parts per billion (ppb) or ug/L for Lead in Drinking
Water.

Should you have any questions, or if we could be of any further assistance, please feel
free to contact our office. EnviroVision looks forward to providing you with the service
and attention to detail you have come to expect from us.

Sincerely,
EnviroVision Consultants, Inc.

Cotiny DiNawdo-

Cathy DiNardo, Project Manager
Attached: Lab results, associated data sheets




EMSL Analytical, Inc.

EMSL-CIN-01

Attention: Fred Larson

200 Route 130, Cinnaminson, NJ, 08077
Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:B56-786-5974

EnviroVision Consultants, Inc [RAMAS1]

20-21 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E
Fair Lawn, N] 07410

(973) 636-9145
envirovision@optonline.net

EMSL Order ID: 012361755
LIMS Reference ID: AB61755
EMSL Customer ID: RAMAS1

Project Name: 23-274 Roberge Annex
Customer PO:

EMSL Sales Rep: Gary Perimutter
Received: 09/08/2023 09:00
Reported: 09/22/2023 16:29

Analytical Results

Prepared Analyzed Analyst Prep /Analytical

Analyte Result Q DF RL Units Date/Time Date/Time Initlals Method

Sample: RA-WC-HW-302/Hall by 302 Lims Reference ID: AB61755-01 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:40:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00 pg/L 09/12/23 12:50 09/18/23 18:52 JwWA EPA 200.8 (DAYEPA 200.8
Sample: RA-WC-HW-302-BF/Hall by 302 Lims Reference ID:  AB61755-02 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:41:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00 ugll  09/12/23 12:50 09/18/23 18:58 JW1 EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: RA-BLANK Lims Reference ID:  AB61755-03 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:42:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 ] 1.00 pg/l  09/12/23 12:50 09/18/23 19:01 Jwi EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
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EMSL Analytical, Inc.

200 Route 130, Cinnaminson, NJ, 08077
Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:B56-786-5974

EMSL-CIN-01
Attention: Fred Larson Project Name:
EnviroVision Consultants, Inc [RAMAS1] Customer PO:
20-21 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E EMSL Sales Rep:
Fair Lawn, N]J 07410 Received:
(973) 636-9145 Reported:

envirovision@optonline.net

EMSL Order ID: 012361755
LIMS Reference ID: AB61755
EMSL Customer ID: RAMAS1

23-274 Roberge Annex

Gary Perlmutter

09/08/2023 09:00
09/22/2023 16:29

Certified Analyses included in this Report

Analyte CAS # Certifications
EPA 200.8 in Drinking Water
Lead 7439-92-1 NIDEP

List of Certifications

Code Description Number Expires

MADEP Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection M-NJ337 06/30/2023
California ELAP  California Water Boards 1877 06/30/2024
A2LA A2LA Enivronmental Certificate 2845.01 07/31/2024
AIHA LAP EMSL Analytical, Inc. Cinnaminson, NJ AIHA-LAP, LLC-ELLAP Accredited 100194 01/01/2025
NIDEP New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection 03036 06/30/2023
PADEP Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection 68-00367 11/30/2023
NYSDOH New York State Department of Health 10872 04/01/2024
CTDPH Connecticut Department of Public Health PH-0270 06/23/2023

Please see the specific Field of Testing (FOT) on www.emsl.com <http://www.emsl.com> for a complete listing of

parameters for which EMSL is certified.
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EMSL Analytical, Inc.

200 Route 130, Cinnaminson, NJ, 08077
Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:856-786-5974
EMSL-CIN-01

Attention: Fred Larson
EnviroVision Consultants, Inc [RAMAS51]
20-21 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E
Fair Lawn, NJ 07410
(973) 636-9145
envirovision@optonline.net

Project Name:
Customer PO:
EMSL Sales Rep:
Received:
Reported:

Notes and Definitions

EMSL Order ID: 012361755
LIMS Reference ID: AB61755
EMSL Customer ID: RAMAS1

23-274 Roberge Annex

Gary Perlmutter

09/08/2023 09:00
09/22/2023 16:29

I Definiti
(Dig) For metals analysis, sample was digested.
[2C] Reported from the second channel in dual column analysis.
DF Dilution Factor
MDL Method Detection Limit.
ND Analyte was NOT DETECTED at or above the detection limit.
Q Qualifier
RL Reporting Limit

Measurement of uncertainty and any applicable definitions of method modifications are avaitable upon request. Per EPA NLLAP palicy,

sample results are not blank corrected.

P A I

Owen McKenna Laboratory Manager or other approved signatory

EMSL maintains liability limited to cost of analysis. Interpretation and use of test resuits are the responsibility of the client, This report refates only to the samples
reported above, and may not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval by EMSL. EMSL bears no responsitility for sample collection activities or
analytical method Imitations. The report reflects the samples as received. Results are generated from the field sampling data (sampling volumes and areas,
locations, etc.) provided by the ciient on the Chain of Custody. Samples are within quality control criteria and met method specifications unless otherwise noted.”
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EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC.
TRABENG

TESTING LARS + PAODUCTS «

Lead Chain of Custody

EMSL Order Number / Lah Use Only

EMSL Analytical, Inc.
200 Route 130 North

ABLIT55

Cinnaminson, NJ 08077

PHONE: (B00) 220-3675

35,

2]

EMAJL: CinnaminsonLead ab@emsl.com
Customer ID: RAMAS1 Bdkng 1D: RAMAS1
s 3 . : . g B
£ |Comeeny Name EnviroVision Consultants, inc. g |ommNIma EnvirgVision Consultants, Inc.
£ [ConactNeme: Frederick Larson § [MaComact  Frederick Larsan
£ |SweetAddress: 3021 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E & [SweelAdamss 2021 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E
E [ovSam 25 Fair Lawn, NJ, 07410 Courry. g giov-smeze  Fair Lawn, NJ, 07410 Conk%:_US
é Phane 973-836-0145 @ |Prone: 973-836-9145
|Emaite) for Report jnfo@envirovisionconsuitants.com [E-m“m IO info@envirovisionconsultants.com
Project Information
o Purchase
e 23-274 Roberge Annex Order
|EMST UMS Project ID- US State wnare NJ Connecticut (CT) must saiact location:
U Spem, EMSL |samples cotiected: Cormercial (Taxabie) Residartial (Non-Taxabie)
Sempled By Name:  .—. [B) I ISampEad By Signature: No.ofSampes =7
N s i i’"f‘;ﬁ/\ {J(\/ﬂifn“) LS _S
= Tum-Around-Time (TAT) -
D; Hour D & Hour [:l 24 Hour D 32 Hour 48 Hour 72 Hour Dss Hour D1 Week @ Week
Puomsa caxl ahwad for Infpe propects sndfor tumaround tiries 8 Hours or Less. “32 Howr TAT suvsilabfe for select beats only, sampios mudl be submited by 11 X0am
MATRIX METHOD INSTRUMENT | REPORTING LIMIT BELECTION
cHIPS [Jeeywe [ Jowm i [Jmorcrd SW B46-70008 Flame Atamic Absorption | 0.008% (80ppm) (]
“Reporting Limit based on a minimum 0.25g |
ot for Caara Tllvs - XRF 15 SW B45-60100° ICP-OES | 0.0004% (4ppm) O
|recommended
NIOSH 7082 Flame Alomic Absorption apgiilter ]
BiR NICSH 7300M / NIOSH 7303M ICP-OES 0.5yg/fitter
NIOSH 7300M / NIOSH 7303M ICP-MS | 0.05pgHitter
lwee  [Jasm [Jnawrsm SW 846-70008 Flame Atomic Absorption ; 10pg/wipe (|
m is:chiechedznonzASTHINAea SW B46-6010D* JCP-OES | 1. Oughwipe I
P SWB45-1311/7000B / SM 31118 Flame Atomnic Absorption i 0.4 mg/L (ppm)
i Tf: R SW B46-1311 ¢ SW B45-6010D" IGP-OES 1 0.1, mgiL{pam) N
e SW 8461312 / 7000R / SM 31118 Flame Atomic Absorption I 0.4 mgiL (ppm}
SV 846-1312/ SW 846-8010D° ICP-OES 1 0.1 mg/L (ppm)
e 22 CCR App. Il, 70008 Flame Atomic Absarption | 4Dmg/kg (ppm)
22 CCR App. I, SW B46-60100* 1CP-OES i 2mg/kg (PRrm)
STLC 22 CCR Agp. Il, 7000B Flame Atomlc Absarption | 0.4 mgiL (ppm)
22 CCR App. II, SW 846-6010D* ICP-OES I 0.1 mg/L (ppm)
= SW 846-7000B Fiame Atomic Absorplion 40mg/kg (ppm)
' SW 846-6010D" ICP-OES 2ma/kg {ppm)
Wastawater - SM 31118 / SW 846.70008 Flams Alomic Absomp 0.4 mglL (ppm)
[Jopreservad EPA 200.7 ICP-OES | oozom
Preserved with HNO3 [ PH<2 ) | aiem -
Drinking Water j EPA 200.5 ICP-OES [ 0.003 mg/L (ppm)
Unpreserved @ & EPA 2008 ICP-MS Y L
Preserved with HNO3 | ] PH<2 | mgl. {ppm)
TSP/SPM Filter 4D CFR Part 50 ICP-OES f 12 ugffiter (I
il i I L 0
i
Sampie Number Sample Location Volume / Area Date / Teme Samplsd
I ) [ =i Q < g x| U=
{ (DA 2o | gl b 235 Sl HEz _06in
P - -~ a "y
Uy w2 -BF | Mall -‘.»\,3 32 | Ql7(22  Dews
i - F N}
3| 24 - Blavy. 578 v 43133 (Cpua
Method of Shipment Sampte Gonditon Upon Receipt:
m
il
Relinqushed by | K CateTime: Raauivujé: L Dmﬁ” I Z 3@_
J -V”\ﬂ‘ e L,_) -efﬂ——-——ML /|
Reknquished by CateTime. Rm|§ :z:,q . ?' mtrr 7/ [ 7!
i Ly / 0,
oo e COC B Leed AT OSEER “£010C Avaiasie Upan Requast H 23’
AGREE TO ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE (By checking. | consent La signing this Cus dotument by alectronic sl
A i it lnl this ctu of Custody by refsrence in their entirety. Submigsion of samples to EMSL Analytical, Inc. constitutes
EMSE ” eSS yilemneiaa0 - - = ufuaT| terms and conditions by Customer.

thiol woed 118/23 % ,cg 45 &
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g V 20-21 Wagaraw Road - Bldg. 35E, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410
IM/IVD (SIOK (973) 636-9145/Email:info@envirovisionconsultants.com

C evmu(&-am\—:, e NJ DOH IEHA Lic. # 1097
CLIENT: River Vale School District Project Number 23-274
PROJECT: Lead in Drinking Water Roberge Elementary School

ADDRESS: 617 Westwood Ave. River Vale NJ 07675 Report Date: Sept. 25. 2023
Field Technician: Jordan Prvsko

As per your request, EnviroVision Consultants, Inc. was contracted by the River Vale
School District to conduct Lead (Pb) in drinking water sampling at the Roberge
Elementary School on September 7, 2023. The sample locations, in addition to unique
sample location codes were determined / assigned by school district personnel. The
school district performed the proper flushing of the outlets prior to sampling and
EnviroVision was instructed to collect only first draw samples for this sampling event.
The school district’s corresponding flushing logs should be attached to this report.

The facility was closed at the time of sampling in order to prevent occupants from
utilizing any water outlets. After flushing, the water in the facility must remain
motionless in the plumbing fixtures for a minimum of 8 hours, but no more than 48
hours. Cold water samples were collected in pre-cleaned high-density polyethylene
(HDPE) 250mL wide mouth bottles.

The samples were analyzed at EMSL Analytical, Inc. in Cinnaminson, New Jersey
(NJDEP#03036), accredited in accordance with NELAC (National Environmental
Laboratory Accreditation Conference). The analytical method utilized was inductively
coupled plasma mass spectrometry ICP-MS (EPA 200.8).

Results: Eleven drinking water samples were collected from Roberge Elementary School.
A blank was also taken, as required, for Quality Assurance Purposes.

All the samples analyzed were below the detectable limit (reporting limit) and therefore
less than the US EPA threshold of 15 parts per billion (ppb), or ug/L, for Lead in
Drinking Water.

Should you have any questions, or if we could be of any further assistance, please feel
free to contact our office. EnviroVision looks forward to providing you with the service
and attention to detail you have come to expect from us.

Sincerely,
EnviroVision Consultants, Inc.

Cativy DiNawrdo-
Cathy DiNardo, Project Manager
Attached: Lab results, associated data sheets




EMSL-CIN-01

Attention: Frederick Larson
EnviroVision Consultants, Inc [RAMA51]

20-21 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E
Fair Lawn, NJ 07410
(973) 636-9145

EMSL Analytical, Inc.

info@envirovisionconsultants.com

200 Route 130, Cinnaminson, NJ, 08077
Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:856-786-5974

Project Name:
Customer PO:
EMSL Sales Rep:
Received:
Reported:

EMSL Order ID: 012361783
LIMS Reference ID: AB61783
EMSL Customer ID: RAMAS1

23-274 Roberge School

Gary Perlmutter

09/08/2023 09:00
09/22/2023 17:19

Analytical Results

] Prepared Analyzed Analyst Prep /Analytical

Analyte Result Q DF RL Units Date/Time Date/Time Initials Method

Sample: R-HW-17-WC/Hall by 07 Restroom Lims Reference ID: AB617383-01 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:19:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00 ygiL 09/12/23 15:11 09/14/23 16:42 JW1 EPA 200.8 (DA)YEPA 200.8
Sample: R-HW-17-WC-BF/Hall by 417 Electrical Close Lims Reference ID:  AB61783-02 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:20:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00 pgll  09/12/23 15:11 09/14/23 16:48 Jwi EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: R-CL-22-BF/Room 22 Lims Reference ID:  AB61783-03 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:21:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00 pg/L 09/12/23 15:11 09/14/23 16:51 Jwi1 EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: R-CL-23-BF/Room 23 Lims Reference ID:  AB61783-04 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:22:00
Metals

Lead <1,00 1 1.00 wg/l.  09/12/23 15:11 09/14/23 16:53 Jwi EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: R-CL-24-BF/Room 24 Lims Reference ID:  AB61783-05 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:23:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00 ugll  09/12/23 1511 09/14/23 16.55 Jw1 EPA 200.8 (DA)YEPA 200.8
Sample: R-CL-35-BF/Room 35 Lims Reference ID:  AB61783-06 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:24:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00 pgll  09/12/23 15:11 09/14/23 17:02 Jwi EPA200.8 (DA)EPA 200.8
Sample: R-CL-36-BF/Room 36 Lims Reference ID:  AB61783-07 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:25:00
Metals

Lead <1,00 1 1.00 pgil  09/12/23 15:11 09/14/23 17:05 Jw1 EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: R-CL-37-BF/Room 37 Lims Reference ID:  AB61783-08 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:20:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00 pgll 09/12/23 15:11 09/14/23 17:10 Jwi EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: R-CL-38-BF/Room 38 Lims Reference ID:  AB61783-09 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:27:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00 pg/l  09/12/23 15:11 09/14/23 17:12 Jwi EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: R-HW-51-WC/Hall by 51 Janitors Closet Lims Reference ID:  AB61783-10 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:28:00

Metals

| Pagetof6




EMSL Analytical, Inc.

200 Route 130, Cinnaminson, NJ, 08077

Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:856-786-5974
EMSL-CIN-01

Attention: Frederick Larson
EnviroVision Consuitants, Inc [RAMA51]
20-21 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E
Fair Lawn, NJ 07410
(973) 636-9145
info@envirovisionconsultants.com

Project Name:
Customer PO:
EMSL Sales Rep:
Received:
Reported:

Analytical Results
(Continued)

EMSL Order ID: 012361783

LIMS Reference ID: AB61783
EMSL Customer ID: RAMAS1

23-274 Roberge School

Gary Perlmutter

09/08/2023 09:00
09/22/2023 17:19

Analyte Result Q OF RL

Prepared
Units DatefTlme

Analyzed Analyst
Date/Time Initials

Prep /Analytical
Method

Sample: R-HW-51-WC/Hall by 51 Janitors Closet {Con

Metals (Continued)

Lead <1.00 1 1.00

Lims Reference ID:

AB61783-10 Matrix: Drinking Water

ug/L 09/12/23 15:11

09/14/23 17:14 JWA1

Sampled: 09/07/23 06:28:00

EPA 200.8 (DA)YEPA 200.8

Sample: R-HW.51-WL-BF/Hall by 51 Janitors Closet Lims Reference ID:

Metals
Lead <1.00 1 1.00

AB61783-11 Matrix: Drinking Water

ugiL  09/12/23 15:11

09/14/23 17:16 Jw1

Sampled: 09/07/23 06:29:00

EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8

Sample: R-Blank/N/A Lims Reference ID:

Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00

AB61783-12 Matrix: Drinking Water

Hg/l 09/12/23 15:11

09/14/23 17:23 Jw1

Sampled: 09/07/23 06:30:00

EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8

| Page20f6 |




EMSL Analytical, Inc.

200 Route 130, Cinnaminson, N3, 08077
Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:856-786-5974

EMSL-CIN-01
Attention: Frederick Larson Project Name:
EnviroVision Cansultants, Inc [RAMAS1] Customer PO:
20-21 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E EMSL Sales Rep:
Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 Recelved:
(973) 836-9145 Reported:

info@envirovisionconsultants.com

EMSL Order ID: 012361783
LIMS Reference ID: AB61783
EMSL Customer ID: RAMASL

23-274 Roberge School

Gary Perlmutter
09/08/2023 09:00
09/22/2023 17:19

Certified Analyses included in this Report

Analyte CAS # Certifications
EPA 200.8 in Drinking Water
Lead 7439-92-1 NJDEP

List of Certifications

Code Description Number Expires

MADEP Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection M-NJ337 06/30/2023
California ELAP California Water Boards 1877 06/30/2024
A2LA A2LA Enivronmental Certificate 2845.01 07/31/2024
AIHA LAP EMSL Analytical, Inc. Cinnaminson, NJ ATHA-LAP, LLC-ELLAP Accredited 100194 01/01/2025
NIDEP New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection 03036 06/30/2023
PADEP Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection 68-00367 11/30/2023
NYSDOH New York State Department of Health 10872 04/01/2024
CTDPH Connecticut Department of Public Health PH-0270 06/23/2023

Please see the specific Field of Testing (FOT) on www.emsl.com <hitp://www.emsl.com> for a complete listing of

parameters for which EMSL is certified.
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EMSL Analytical, Inc.

200 Route 130, Cinnaminscn, NJ, 08077
Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:856-786-5974
EMSL-CIN-01

Attention: Frederick Larson

EnviroVision Consultants, Inc [RAMAS1]
20-21 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E

Fair Lawn, NJ 07410

(973) 636-9145
info@envirovisionconsultants.com

Definition

Project Name:
Customer PO:

EMSL Sales Rep:

Received:
Reported:

Notes and Definitions

EMSL Order ID: 012361783

LIMS Reference ID: AB61783
EMSL Customer ID: RAMAS1

23-274 Roberge School

Gary Perlmutter
09/08/2023 09:00
09/22/2023 17:19

(Dig)
[2C]
DF
MDL
ND

Q
RL

For metals analysis, sample was digested.

Reported from the second channel in dual column analysis.

Dilution Factor
Method Detection Limit.

Analyte was NOT DETECTED at or above the detection limit.

Qualifier
Reporting Limit

Measurement of uncertainty and any applicable definitions of method modifications are available upon request. Per EPA NLLAP policy,
sample results are not blank corrected.

(7 S

Owen McKenna Laboratory Manager or other approved signatory

EMSL maintains fiability limited to cost of analysis. Interpretation and use of test results are the responsibility of the client. This report relates only to the samples
reparted above, and may not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval by EMSL, EMSL bears no respansibility for sample collection activities or
analytical method limitations. The report reflects the samples as received. Results are generated from the field sampling data (sampling volumes and areas,
locations, etc.) provided by the client on the Chaln of Custody. Samples are within quality control criteria and met method specifications unless otherwise noted.”
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EMSL ANAL
TEETING LASS « [

Lead Chain of Custody

EMSL Order Number / Lab Use Qnly

EMSL Analytical, Inc.
200 Route 130 North

Abll13%

Cinnaminson, NJ 08077

PHONE! (800) 220-3675
EMA[L: Cianaminsanlandlabglemsl com

Cistomar 5. RAMAS 1 [Bns 1> RAMAS 1
§ [Company Mame. EpviroVision Consultants, Inc. |_°i‘“°“"” Neme EnviroVision Consultants, Inc.
E ConiaciXame Fraderick Larson é SéngConact  Frederick Larson
E [SrewtAcawis 2021 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E £ [SrectAddess  20.21 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 358
£ [Co S 20 Fair Lawn, NJ, 07410 [cmeryg gm Sa= 26 Fair Lawn, NJ, 07410 [eorty " ys
é Fhane 973-636-9145 Fhone: 973-636-3145
Emails) for Repot. o @envirovisionconsultants.com Emaiie) for Invelce: g0 @envirovisionconsultants.com
Project Information
Namatio 23-274 Roberge School [o-w; 5
ENSL LIS Project 1D US St whare g Conneciout (CT] must sa e, prect locaton”
‘mem ] - . ""“:"5 cotociad: N..r | Cammercial (Taxabie)
Sarmgied Gy Nare: —r 3 Sampled By Signatre: | “" ot
Todon lingsto | -] bk%&t % S ( }Q )
= Tum-Arcund-Time (TAT) :
E:]mwr D & Hour Duﬂour Dazuour D«mour Dn Hour I:]ss Hour DiWu& @{
Fleime oall 8nead for lw/ g prowcis ardber lamgeoesid imos 5 HoTe of Lews  *32 Hiur TAT avallatie for ssled heels onby. wamipies mius? be sulivife by 11 30em
MATRIX METHOD INSTRUMENT REPORTING LIMIT SELECTION
cHiPs [Jxove [T oora) [Juwenr SW 846-70008 Flsme Alomic Absorption 7/008% (80ppm) ]
'Rggwﬁnu.u'mil bazed on & minimm 0 25
e Sopr i for o Th - T SW B46-50100° {CP-OES 0.0004% (4pprm) (]
recorTisndad
NIOSH 7082 Flarns Atomic Absomption apgfiilter 1
AR NJOSH 7300 / NIOSH 7303M ICPOES 0 Spg/fiter
NIOSH 7200M 7 NIOSH 7303M ICP-MS 0 05pg/ter
rm s [ womasme SW 846-70008 Flarma Alomic Absorplion 10pgiwipe I |
mbm. ROEASTH Paneis SV 846-60100"° ICP-OES 1.0ug/vipe |
iz [ SW 8451311 /70006 / S 31118 Flgma Alomec Absorption 0.4 mg/L (ppm)
SW 8451311 / SW B45-60160" CP-0ES 0.1 ma/L (ppm)
Gorp SW 848-1312 7 70008 / SM 31118 Flame Alomic Absorption 0.4 mg/L. (ppm)
SW B46-1312 / SW Ba6-8010D° ICP-OES 0.1 mgrL (ppm)
— 22 CCR App. I, 70008 Flama Alomic AbSopilion 0y (ppy)
22 CCR App. 1l. SW 845.60100" 1CP-OES Zmaikg (ppm)
e 72 CCR App. 1T, 70008 Flame Alomic Absomption 5.4 mglt (ppm)
22 CCR App. ll, SW 846-6010D° CP-0ES 0.1 mgiL (ppm)
Som SW B46-70008 Flame Alomic Absorption 40mgikg (ppm)
SW B45-6010D" ICP-OES 2mg/g (ppm)
SM 31118 / SW B48-70008 Flame Atomic Absorplion 0.4 mp/L (ppm) i1
|Urpresarved ] .
il Slove EPA 200.7 ICP-OES 0.020 Mg/ {ppm) |
Drinking Watar @ EPA 2005 ICP-0ES 0.003 mafl. (ppm)
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| il | | 0
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é;\.\/lvo\/lgl()“ 20-21 Wagaraw Road - Bldg. 35E, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410
C v\:u(&-aw\-t lK‘“ (973) 636-9145/Email: info@envirovisionconsultants.com
74

N2 DOM IEHA Lie. #1097

CLIENT: River Vale School District Project Number 23-274
PROJECT: Lead in Drinking Water Woodside Elementary School
ADDRESS: 801 River Vale Rd.. River Vale NJ 07675  Report Date: Sept. 25, 2023
Field Technician: Jordan Prysko

As per your request, EnviroVision Consultants, Inc. was contracted by the River Vale
School District to conduct Lead (Pb) in drinking water sampling at the Woodside
Elementary School on September 7, 2023. The sample locations, in addition to unique
sample location codes were determined / assigned by school district personnel. The
school district performed the proper flushing of the outlets prior to sampling and
EnviroVision was instructed to collect only first draw samples for this sampling event.
The school district’s corresponding flushing logs should be attached to this report.

The facility was closed at the time of sampling in order to prevent occupants from
utilizing any water outlets. After flushing, the water in the facility must remain
motionless in the plumbing fixtures for a minimum of 8 hours, but no more than 48
hours. Cold water samples were collected in pre-cleaned high-density polyethylene
(HDPE) 250mL wide mouth bottles.

The sample was analyzed at EMSL Analytical, Inc. in Cinnaminson, New Jersey
(NJDEP#03036), accredited in accordance with NELAC (National Environmental
Laboratory Accreditation Conference). The analytical method utilized was inductively
coupled plasma mass spectrometry ICP-MS (EPA 200.8).

Results: Fiver drinking water samples were collected from Woodside Elementary School.
A blank sample was also taken, as required, for Quality Assurance Purposes.

All of the samples analyzed were below the detectable limit (reporting limit) and
therefore less than the US EPA threshold of 15 parts per billion (ppb), or ug/L, for Lead
in Drinking Water.

Should you have any questions, or if we could be of any further assistance, please feel
free to contact our office. EnviroVision looks forward to providing you with the service
and attention to detail you have come to expect from us.

Sincerely,
EnviroVision Consultants, Inc.

Cotivy DilNawdo-

Cathy DiNardo, Project Manager
Attached: Lab results, associated data sheets




EMSL-CIN-01

Attention: Fred Larson

EMSL Analytical, Inc.

200 Route 130, Cinnaminson, NJ, 08077
Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:B56-786-5974

EnviraVision Consultants, Inc [RAMAS1]

20-21 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E
Fair Lawn, NJ 07410

(973) 636-9145
enviravision@optonline,net

Project Name:
Customer PO:
EMSL Sales Rep:
Received:
Reported:

Analytical Results

EMSL Order ID: 012361756
LIMS Reference ID: AB61756
EMSL Customer ID: RAMAS1

23-274 Woodside School

Gary Perimutter
09/08/2023 (9:00
09/22/2023 16:31

Analyte

Result

Q DF RL

Prepared
Units Date/Time

Analyzed Analyst Prep /Analytical
Date/Time Initials Method

Sample: W-HW-105-WL/Hall by 144 Restroom

Metals
Lead

<1.00

Lims Reference ID:

1 1.00

AB61756-01 Matrix: Drinking Water

pa/ll  09/12/23 12:50

09/18/23 18:03 Jwi

Sampled: 09/07/23 06:53:00

EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8

Sample: W-HW-105-WL-BF/Halt by 144 Restroom

Metals
Lead

<1.00

Lims Reference ID:

1 1.00

AB61756-02 Matrix: Drinking Water

pgll  09/12/23 12:50

09/18/23 19:05 Jwi

Sampled: 09/07/23 06:54:00

EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8

Sample: W-HW-123-WL (L)/Hall by 123 Closet (left wat

Metals

Lead

<1,00

Lims Reference ID:

1 1.00

AB61756-03 Matrix: Drinking Water

poll  09/M12/23 12:50

09/18/23 19:12 Jwi

Sampled: 09/07/23 06:55:00

EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8

Sample: W-HW-123-WL/Hall by 123 Closet

Metals
Lead

<1.00

Lims Reference ID:

1 1.00

AB61756-04 Matrix: Drinking Water

pgfll 09/12/23 12:50

09/18/23 19:15 Jwi

Sampled: 09/07/23 06:56:00

EPA 200.8 (DA)YEPA 200.8

Sample: W-HW-123-WL-BF/Hall by 123 Closet

Metals
Lead

<1.00

Lims Reference ID:

1 1.00

AB61756-05 Matrix: Drinking Water

pgll 09112123 12:50

09/18/23 19:17 JW1

Sampled: 09/07/23 06:57:00

EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8

Sample: W-Blank

Metals
lead

<1.00

Lims Reference ID:

1 1.00

AB61756-06 Matrix: Drinking Water

pgll  09/12/23 12:50

09/18/23 19:19 Jwi

Sampled: 09/07/23 06:59:00

EPA 200.8 (DAYEPA 200.8

| Pageiof5




EMSL Analytical, Inc.

200 Route 130, Cinnaminson, NJ, 08077
Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:856-786-5974
EMSL-CIN-01

Attention: Fred Larson
EnviroVision Consultants, Inc [RAMAS1]
20-21 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E
Fair Lawn, NJ 07410
(973) 636-9145
envirovision@optonline.net

Project Name:
Customer PO:

EMSL Sales Rep:

Received:
Reported:

EMSL Order ID: 012361756
LIMS Reference ID: AB61756
EMSL Customer ID: RAMAS1

23-274 Woodside School

Gary Perlmutter

09/08/2023 09:00
09/22/2023 16:31

Certified Analyses included in this Report

Analyte CAS # Certifications
EPA 200.8 in Drinking Water

Lead 7439-92-1 NIDEP

List of Certifications

Code Description Number Expires
MADEP Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection M-NJ337 06/30/2023
California ELAP California Water Boards 1877 06/30/2024
AZLA A2LA Enivronmental Certificate 2845.01 07/31/2024
AIHA LAP EMSL Analytical, Inc. Cinnaminson, NJ AIHA-LAP, LLC-ELLAP Accredited 100194 01/01/2025
NIDEP New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection 03036 06/30/2023
PADEP Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection 68-00367 11/30/2023
NYSDOH New York State Department of Health 10872 04/01/2024
CTDPH Connecticut Department of Public Health PH-0270 06/23/2023

Please see the specific Field of Testing (FOT) on www.emsl.com <hftp://www.emsl.com> for a complete listing of

parameters for which EMSL is certified.

Page 2 of 5




EMSL Analytical, Inc.

200 Route 130, Cinnaminson, NJ, 08077
Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:856-786-5974
EMSL-CIN-01

Attention: Fred Larson
EnviroVision Consultants, Inc [RAMAS1]
20-21 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E
Fair Lawn, NJ 07410
(973) 636-9145
envirovision@optonline.net

Project Name:
Customer PO:

EMSL Sales Rep:

Received:
Reported:

Notes and Definitions

EMSL Order ID: 012361756
LIMS Reference ID: AB61756
EMSL Customer ID: RAMAS1

23-274 Woodside School

Gary Perimutter

09/08/2023 09:00
09/22/2023 16:31

It Definiti
(Dig) For metals analysis, sample was digested.
[2C] Reported from the second channel in dual column analysis.
DF Dilution Factor
MDL Method Detection Limit.
ND Analyte was NOT DETECTED at or above the detection mit.
Q Qualifier
RL Reporting Limit

Measurement of uncertainty and any applicable definitions of method modifications are available upen request. Per EPA NLLAP policy,

sample results are not blank corrected.

P AP

Owen McKenna Laboratory Manager or other approved signatory

EMSL maintains liability limited to cost of analysis. Interpretation and use of test results are the responsibility of the client, This report relates only to the samples
reported above, and may not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval by EMSL, EMSL bears no responsibility for sample collection activities or
analytical method limitations. The report reflects the samples as received. Results are generated from the field sampling data (sampling volumes and areas,
jocations, etc.) provided by the client on the Chain of Custody, Samples are within quality control criteria and met method specifications unless otherwise noted.”

| Page3of5
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EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC.
TEGTING LAES 1 PRODUGTS * TRANTG

Lead Chain of Custody

EMSL Order Number / Lab Usg Only

EMSL Analytical, Inc.
200 Route 130 North
Cinnaminson, N, Q8077

ABL 15,

PHO

NE. (800)220-3675

Customir 1D RAMAS1 JEing 1D RAMAS1
,-§ Company Name: EnyiroVision Consultants, Inc. s Company Name: £ nvircVfision Consultants, Inc.
E [CoactNeme: Fraderick Larson § |Pumcomaet Frederick Larson
% [Sreataddess. 20,91 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E g [Sroethudmss  20-21 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E
E City. S99, 29" Fajr Lawn, NJ, 07410 Countty g g Fair Lawn, NJ, 07410 ]‘:““"W' us
EPw  973.636.9145 @ 975 360145
Emails) for Raport. jnfo @envirovisionconsultants.com Emals) for 1402 jnfo@envirovisionconsultants.com
Project
= = Purcha
Foect o 23-274 Woodside School Crder i
[EMSL UIMS Project ID: US Swte where ,\rr Connecicut (CT) must seloct Tocatiop’
I pleai, el i W sﬁ Commercial {Taxabie) Resideghial (Non 'raAe,
Sampled By Name: _._ Sampled By Signature i No. o' S
Joc é;&l..'\ \)( ] / . In Shipmr "\ Cf [5
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MATRIX METHOD INSTRUMENT REPORTING LINIT SELECTION
cHIPS [Jrtrwn [Joem omitgy [Jmarend SW 846.70008 Flama Atomic Absorpticn 0.008% (B0ppm) O
‘Reporting Limit baged on a minimum 0 25g
ht.
fﬂ"’:‘:ppv?;m for Ceramie Tilet - XRF is Sw 846-6010D" IGP-OES 0,0004% (4ppm) D
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NIOSH 7082 Flame Atemic Absorption 4ppfitter [
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oL SVv 846-1311/ 7000B / SM 3111B Flame Alomic Absarption 0.4 mgiL (ppm)
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e 22 CCR App. I, 7000B Flame Atomic Absorption 40mg/kg (ppm)
22 CCR App. ll, SW B46-6010D* ICP-QES 2mpfkg {(ppm)
sTLC 22 CCR App. Il, 70008 Flame Alomic Absorplion 0.4 mg/L {ppm)
22 CCR Agp. Il, SW 846-6010D* ICP-OES 0.1 mg/L (ppm)
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) Il I ﬂ O
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EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC.
LA » FROTUCTE « TRAINING

Lead Chain of Custody

EMEL Ordur Nucot / Lsb Use Only
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g \/ 20-21 Wagaraw Road - Bldg. 35E, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410
VU/[VO (SIOK (973) 636-9145/Email:info@envirovisionconsultants.com

Cev\:u(&-nv\h, e NJ DOH IEHA Lic. # 1097
CLIENT: River Vale School District Project Number 23-274
PROJECT: Lead in Drinking Water Holdrum Middle School

ADDRESS: 393 River Vale Rd.. River Vale NJ 07675 Report Date: Sept. 25. 2023
Field Technician: Jordan Prvsko

As per your request, EnviroVision Consultants, Inc. was contracted by the River Vale
School District to conduct Lead (Pb) in drinking water sampling at the Holdrum Middle
School on September 7, 2023. The sample locations, in addition to unique sample
location codes were determined / assigned by school district personnel. The school
district performed the proper flushing of the outlets prior to sampling and EnviroVision
was instructed to collect only first draw samples for this sampling event. The school
district’s corresponding flushing logs should be attached to this report.

The facility was closed at the time of sampling in order to prevent occupants from
utilizing any water outlets. After flushing, the water in the facility must remain
motionless in the plumbing fixtures for a minimum of 8 hours, but no more than 48
hours. Cold water samples were collected in pre-cleaned high-density polyethylene
(HDPE) 250mL wide mouth bottles.

The samples were analyzed at EMSL Analytical, Inc. in Cinnaminson, New Jersey
(NJDEP#03036), accredited in accordance with NELAC (National Environmental
Laboratory Accreditation Conference). The analytical method utilized was inductively
coupled plasma mass spectrometry ICP-MS (EPA 200.8).

Results: Seven drinking water samples were collected from Holdrum Middle School. A
blank sample was also taken, as required, for Quality Assurance Purposes.

All of the samples analyzed were below the detectable limit (reporting limit) and
therefore less than the US EPA threshold of 15 parts per billion (ppb), or ug/L, for Lead
in Drinking Water.

Should you have any questions, or if we could be of any further assistance, please feel
free to.contact our office. EnviroVision looks forward to providing you with the service
and attention to detail you have come to expect from us.

Sincerely,
EnviroVision Consultants, Inc.

Cotivy DNavdo-
Cathy DiNardo, Project Manager
Attached: Lab results, associated data sheets




EMSL-CIN-01

Attention: Frederick Larson

EMSL Analytical, Inc.

200 Route 130, Cinnaminson, N1, 08077
Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:856-786-5974

EnviroVision Consultants, Inc [RAMAS1]

20-21 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E

Fair Lawn, NJ 07410
(973) 636-9145

info@envirovisionconsultants.com

Project Name:

EMSL Order ID: 012361782
LIMS Reference ID: AB61782
EMSL Customer ID: RAMAS1

23-274 Holdrum School

Customer PO:

EMSL Sales Rep: Gary Perlmutter
Received: 09/08/2023 09:00
Reported: 09/22/2023 16:34

Analytical Results

Prepared Analyzed Analyst Prep /Analytical

Analyte Result Q DF RL Units Date/Time Date/Time tnitials Method

Sample: H-HW-56-WC/Hall by 417 Electrical Closet Lims Reference ID:  AB61782-01 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:01:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00 pgll  09/12/23 12:50 09/18/23 19:21 Jwi EPA 200.8 (DA)EPA 200.8
Sample: H-HW-56-WC-BF/Hall by 417 Electrical Close Lims Reference ID:  AB61782-02 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:02:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00 pgll  09/12/23 12:50 09/18/23 19:24 JW1 EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: H-HW-14-WC/Hall by 118 Janitor Closet Lims Reference ID:  AB61782-03 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:03:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00 pgll  09/12/23 12:50 09/18/23 19:31 Jw1 EPA 200.8 (DAYEPA 200.8
Sample: H-HW-14-WC-BF/Hall by 118 Janitor Closet Lims Reference ID:  AB61782-04 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:04:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00 pg/l  09/12/23 12:50  09/18/23 19:33 Jwi EPA 200.8 (DAYEPA 200.8
Sample: H-HW-150-BF/Hall by Room 150 Lims Reference ID:  AB61782-05 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:05:00
Metals

Load <1.00 1 1.00 pg/ll 0842023 12:50  09/18/23 19:40 W1 EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: H-HW-151-WC/Hall by Room 150 LIms Reference ID: AB61782-06 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:06:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00 uglt  09/12/23 12:50 09/18/23 19:42 Jw1 EPA 200.8 (DA)EPA 200.8
Sample: H-HW-152-WC/Hall by Room 150 Lims Reference ID: AB61782-07 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:07:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00 pgill 0912123 12:50  09/18/23 19:44 Jw1 EPA200.8 (DAYEPA 200.8
Sample: H-Blank/MA Lims Reference ID:  AB61782-08 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 09/07/23 06:09:00
Metals

Lead <1.00 1 1.00 pgf  09M2023 12:50  09/18/23 19:47 JW1 EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
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200 Route 130, Cinnaminson, NJ, 08077
Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:856-786-5574

EMSL-CIN-01
Attention: Frederick Larson Project Name: 23-274 Holdrum School
EnviraVision Consultants, Inc [RAMAS1] Customer PO:
20-21 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35 EMSL Sales Rep: Gary Perimutter
Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 Received: 09/08/2023 09:00
(973) 636-9145 Reported: 09/22/2023 16:34

info@envirovisionconsultants.com

Certified Analyses included in this Report

Analyte CAS # Certifications

EMSL Analytical, Inc. EMSL Order ID: 012361782
LIMS Reference ID: AB61782
EMSL Customer ID: RAMAS1

EPA 200.8 in Drinking Water
Lead 7439-92-1 NIDEP

List of Certifications

Code Description Number Expires

MADEP Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection M-N3337 06/30/2023
California ELAP  California Water Boards 1877 06/30/2024
A2LA A2LA Enivronmental Certificate 2845.01 07/31/2024
AIHA LAP EMSL Analytical, Inc. Cinnaminson, NJ AIHA-LAP, LLC-ELLAP Accredited 100194 01/01/2025
NIDEP New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection 03036 06/30/2023
PADEP Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection 68-00367 11/30/2023
NYSDOH New York State Department of Health 10872 04/01/2024
CTDPH Connecticut Department of Public Health PH-0270 06/23/2023

Please see the specific Field of Testing (FOT) on www.emsl.com <hito:/iwww.emsl.com> for a complete listing of
parameters for which EMSL is certified.

| Page2of5




EMSL Analytical, Inc. EMSL Order ID: 012361782
LIMS Reference ID: AB61782

EMSL Customer ID: RAAST
EMSL-CIN-01
Attention: Frederick Larson Project Name: 23-274 Holdrum School
EnviroVision Consultants, Inc [RAMAS51] Customer PO:
20-21 Wagaraw Rd, Bldg 35E EMSL Sales Rep: Gary Perimutter
Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 Received: 09/08/2023 09:00
(973) 636-9145 Reported: 09/22/2023 16:34

info@envirovisionconsultants.com

Notes and Definitions

It Definiti
(Dig) For metals analysis, sample was digested.
[2€] Reported from the second channel in dual column analysis.
DF Dilution Factor
MDL Method Detection Limit,
ND Analyte was NOT DETECTED at or above the detection limit.
Q Qualifier
RL Reporting Limit

Measurement of uncertainty and any applic

sample results are not blank corrected.

‘///&7,_ ﬂf/gcff

Owen McKenna Laboratory Manager or other approved signatory

EMSL maintains liabillty limited to cost of analysis. Interpretation and use of test results are the responsibility of the client. This report relates only to the samples
reparted above, and may nat be reproduced, except in full, without written approval by EMSL. EMSL bears no responsibiiity for sample coltection activities or
analytical method limitations, The repart reflects the samples as received. Resuits are generated from the field sampling data (sampling volumes and arcas,
jpcations, etc.) provided by the dlient on the Chain of Custody. Samples are within quatity control criteria and met method specifications unhess othenwise noted.”

able definitions of method modifications are available upon request. Per EPA NLLAP policy,
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) » EMSL Analytical, Inc.
Lead Chain of Custody 200 Route: 130 North

EMSL Ordar Number ! Lab Use Only Cinnaminson, NJ 08677

EMSL ANALYTICAL NS "ﬂp PHONE. (B00) 220-3675
- nga‘ EnAjL; CinneminscnlesdLat@emsl com

Custormar D AMAST Bdlng ID: RAMAS1
§ [Compamy Neme: EyviroVision Gonsultants, Inc. ¢ [CompanyNeme:  envieg\ision Consultants, inc.
E [ConmactName. Cradarick Larsan E Biing Contact Frederick Larson
£ [Stremt Addresz; 20 21 Wagaraw R, Blog 35E Soel Mcress  20-21 Wagaraw Rd, Bidg 35€
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